particulates they collected as runoff before they are discharged to the Little River. CPS has a goal to get all 5th 
grade students out to the wetland annually so they can apply their understanding to a local, real, engineered 
and novel application.  In the fall of 2019 there were four hundred and sixteen (416) 5th grade students. 
Unfortunately, due to COVID-19 many of the spring visits to the wetland were cancelled.  Only 85 students 
toured the wetland and 41 used the EnviroScape model prior to the wetland visit.  However, a virtual Wetland 
Tour was created to use to support their virtual science learning.